Some people say that the Liberal government under Prime Minister Justin Trudeau has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other |

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
293 11 166 38 12 5 4 -

Trudeau government has done a good job and deserves re-

election 29% 4% 77% 23% 19% 22% 19% -
708 280 50 126 53 19 17 18

Time for another federal party to take over 71% 96% 23% 77% 81% 78% 81% 100%
1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




7A. Which of the federal party leaders do you think would make the best Prime Minister of Canada?

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
299 14 176 21 15 8 4 -
Justin Trudeau 30% 5% 81% 13% 23% 33% 19% -
398 252 20 10 9 5 14 10
Pierre Poilievre 40% 86% 9% 6% 13% 22% 70% 54%
244 17 20 133 3 9 2 7
Jagmeet Singh 24% 6% 9% 81% 5% 38% 11% 36%
60 8 2 - 38 2 - 2
Yves-Francois Blanchet 6% 3% 1% - 59% 8% - 10%
1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Justin Trudeau

Total The The Liberal| The New The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
364 28 175 68 25 9 3 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 10% 81% 41% 38% 36% 15% -
84 2 57 12 2 3 1 -
Very favourable 8% 1% 26% 7% 3% 12% 5% -
279 26 118 56 23 6 2 -
Somewhat favourable 28% 9% 55% 34% 35% 23% 10% -
599 262 39 94 40 16 18 18
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 60% 90% 18% 57% 62% 64% 85% 97%
214 42 28 65 19 7 2 2
Somewhat unfavourable 21% 14% 13% 40% 30% 30% 12% 10%
385 220 11 29 21 8 15 16
Very unfavourable 38% 75% 5% 18% 32% 35% 74% 87%
39 1 2 2 - - - 1
Don’t know enough to say either way 4% * 1% 1% - - - 3%
* * kk * %k k 3k
1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Pierre Poilievre

Total The The Liberal| The New The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
435 245 48 26 18 8 14 7
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 84% 22% 16% 28% 35% 67% 36%
155 120 5 2 1 3 4 6
Very favourable 15% 41% 2% 1% 2% 11% 20% 33%
280 125 43 24 17 6 10 1
Somewhat favourable 28% 43% 20% 15% 26% 24% 47% 3%
417 34 149 111 38 12 5 10
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 12% 69% 68% 58% 49% 23% 55%
144 23 46 21 16 1 5 1
Somewhat unfavourable 14% 8% 21% 13% 25% 6% 23% 6%
A * A* %k %k * %k %k %k
273 11 103 91 21 10 - 9
Very unfavourable 27% 4% 47% 55% 32% 43% - 48%
148 12 20 26 10 4 2 2
Don’t know enough to say either way 15% 4% 9% 16% 15% 16% 10% 10%
A* A* kk * %k k 3k
1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Jagmeet Singh

Total The The Liberal| The New The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
446 80 119 139 29 11 5 -
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 27% 55% 85% 45% 46% 26% -
99 7 12 60 3 2 2 -
Very favourable 10% 2% 5% 36% 4% 8% 8% -
347 73 107 79 27 9 4 -
Somewhat favourable 35% 25% 49% 48% 41% 38% 18% -
A A* * %k k% k%
419 200 69 19 24 10 15 17
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 69% 32% 12% 36% 43% 74% 90%
225 77 55 14 16 6 5 8
Somewhat unfavourable 22% 27% 25% 9% 25% 23% 25% 45%
194 122 15 5 7 5 10 8
Very unfavourable 19% 42% 7% 3% 11% 20% 49% 45%
136 12 28 6 12 3 - 2
Don’t know enough to say either way 14% 4% 13% 4% 18% 11% - 10%
1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Yves-Francois Blanchet

Total The The Liberal| The New The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
193 55 26 18 50 8 10 2
Top 2 Box (Net) 19% 19% 12% 11% 77% 34% 50% 10%
45 8 1 - 26 1 6 -
Very favourable 5% 3% 1% - 39% 4% 29% -
148 48 24 18 25 7 4 2
Somewhat favourable 15% 16% 11% 11% 38% 30% 21% 10%
392 144 108 70 5 9 7 1
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 39% 49% 50% 43% 8% 37% 36% 6%
167 51 54 21 5 3 3 -
Somewhat unfavourable 17% 18% 25% 13% 7% 12% 16% -
CD * * %k %k * %k %k %k
225 93 54 48 1 6 4 1
Very unfavourable 22% 32% 25% 30% 1% 25% 21% 6%
416 92 83 76 9 7 3 15
Don’t know enough to say either way 42% 31% 38% 46% 15% 29% 14% 84%
1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
364 28 175 68 25 9 3 -

Justin Trudeau 36% 10% 81% 41% 38% 36% 15% -
435 245 48 26 18 8 14 7

Pierre Poilievre 43% 84% 22% 16% 28% 35% 67% 36%
446 80 119 139 29 11 5 -

Jagmeet Singh 45% 27% 55% 85% 45% 46% 26% -
193 55 26 18 50 8 10 2

Yves-Francois Blanchet 19% 19% 12% 11% 77% 34% 50% 10%




How favourable or unfavourable are you towards each of the following Party leaders? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total The The Liberal| The New | The Bloc | The Green Or some
Conservativ Party Democratic| Quebecois Party People s |other party
e Party Party (NDP) (BQ) Party of
Canada

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 278 245 168 57 26 16

Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 291 217 164 65 24 21 18
599 262 39 94 40 16 18 18

Justin Trudeau 60% 90% 18% 57% 62% 64% 85% 97%
417 34 149 111 38 12 5 10

Pierre Poilievre 42% 12% 69% 68% 58% 49% 23% 55%
419 200 69 19 24 10 15 17

Jagmeet Singh 42% 69% 32% 12% 36% 43% 74% 90%
392 144 108 70 5 9 7 1

Yves-Francois Blanchet 39% 49% 50% 43% 8% 37% 36% 6%




